Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
& Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)
| Primary Sponsor: Barbara Sexton Smith |

| Amount: $30,000.00 Date: January 29, 2020 ]

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):
Park Equiptment for Ginny Reichard Park including Playground,

City Agency: parks
Contact Person: j550n Canuel

Agency Phone: 574.6086

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

s[4 ?ﬁﬁw (ﬁ{m—(mw/ 30,000.00 Jan. 29, 20

District # Counml Memb xf Slgn Amount Date
Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount:

Reference #: QXF 0d/ad 0 Mmp (94 To OMB:
Budget Revision #:

Account #:

To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised May 2016
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Interagency Name: Parks

Program/Project Name: Ginny Reichard Park

Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s)
Appropriating Funding?

Request Form: [f matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with
account numbers in the request form description?

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of
the request exclude the matching fund amount?

Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they
disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville
- own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the
funding source is probably NDF.

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful
~ life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.

~Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than
$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.

“Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center?
If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less?

- Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid
estimate and description of cost?

Yes/No/NA
Yes :v]
NA -
NA ]
Yes EI
Yes 3
Yes :']

s
No E]
Yes E]

Submitted by: % % E\Wé&

Date: nuary 29, 20.

Revised May 2016




Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D.

From: Canuel, Jason T

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 4:10 PM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D.

Cc: Kasler, Dana; Brosko, Margaret A.; Sexton-Smith, Barbara
Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Yes, we will be happy to accept the funds for the Ginny Reichard playground replacement project.

Jason T. Canuel

Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell}
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

LOUISVILLE

) PARKS
AND RECREATION

From: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 3:52 PM

To: Canuel, Jason T <lason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@Iouisvilieky.gov>; Sexton-

Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@Ilouisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: Park Equipment
Importance: High

Hi Jason,

It was great speaking with you today regarding Ginny Reichard Park and the new equipment. Would you accept the
$30,000 for the park. Please advise.

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street|Louisville, Kentucky 40202
{502) 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter




From: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2019 5:35 PM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Ce: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko @louisvilleky.gov>; Sexton-
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

We have come up with a pretty good playground design that fits in the existing space. This unit is $30,000 to purchase
and install. A much better price than | thought we could get. I've attached a revised version of the estimate of probable
cost with the updated costs. Being so close to the new LCFC stadium, | think we can do this in purple, black and

gray. Please let me know your thoughts.

Jason T. Canuel

Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

LOUISVILLE

PARKS
AND RECREATION

From: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11:10 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilieky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko @louisvilleky.gov>; Sexton-
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Let the shopping begin!! LOL! Thanks Jason.

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street|Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-1104




Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter

From: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11:09 AM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; Sexton-
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

We can try to shop around to get a playground that is of lessor cost, but the rest of it is pretty accurate.

Jason T. Canuel

Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

LOUISVILLE
PARKS
AND RECREATION

From: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilieky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11:08 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; Sexton-
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Thanks Jason. This seems to be high, however I'm not the expert with this, Is the estimate on the high, medium or a low
estimate?

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street|Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter




From: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2019 5:33 PM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko @louisvilleky.gov>; Sexton-
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Attached is an estimate of possible improvements for Ginny Reichard Park as you requested. If you have any questions,
please feel free to give me a call, or we can get together and meet on site if possible.

Jason T. Canuel

Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 {cell)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

LOUISVILLE

PARKS
AND RECREATION

Erom: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 9:58 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilieky.gov>; Sexton
Smith, Barbara <Barbara.SextonSmith@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Thank you Jason. Please let us know as soon as you know something.

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legisiative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street | Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502} 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter




From: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 5:45 PM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: Park Equipment

| am waiting on getting a proposal back from a playground manufacturer. As soon as | get something back from them, |
will let you know.

Jason 1. Canuel

Assistant Director

Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280

Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 {office)
502/439.7694 (cell)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov

LOUISVILLE

§ PARKS
AND RECREATION

From: Mitcheli-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 5:26 PM

To: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Park Equipment

Hi Jason,

Can you tell me where we are on this issue? CW Sexton Smith would like to get started on this ASAP. | know that you
are very busy, but whatever you can do would be appreciated. Thank you, sir.

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street |Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter



From: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D.

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2019 9:53 AM

To: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@Iouisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: Park Equipment

That's awesome! Let’s get it done!

From: Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2019 8:05 AM

To: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilieky.gov>

Cc: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; Canuel, Jason T <jason.Canuel@Ilouisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Park Equipment

Hi Wanda,

This is great news!

We can set up a meeting with some folks here at parks to discuss. Jason Canuel handles all of our capital projects. He is
copied.

Thanks,

Margaret

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 31, 2019, at 4:09 PM, Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D. <Wanda.Mitchell-Smith@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Hi Ma’am,

CW Sexton Smith is interested in making some upgrades in Ginny Reinhard Park. Who is the point of
contact for this and how do we get an estimate for the upgrade of the playground, replace the bench
and upgrading the picnic tables. Please advise. Thank you.

<image001.png>

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street|Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter



Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D.

From: Mitchell-Smith, Wanda D.

Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2020 4:40 PM

To: Bell, LaTonya J.

Cc: Sexton-Smith, Barbara; MetroCouncilClerk

Subject: RE: D04 - 2/12/20 Appropriations Comments

Importance: High

Tracking; Recipient Delivery
Beli, LaTonya J. Delivered: 2/6/2020 440 PM
Sexton-Smith, Barbara Delivered: 2/6/2020 4.40 PM

MetroCouncilClerk

Connie.Dearing@louisvilleky.gov Delivered: 2/6/2020 440 PM
David Wagner@louisvilleky.gov Delivered: 2/6/2020 4:40 PM
Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov Delivered: 2/6/2020 4:40 PM
Lisa.FranklinGray @louisvilleky.gov Delivered: 2/6/2020 4:40 PM
Mary Whitlock@louisvilleky.gov Delivered: 2/6/2020 4:40 PM

To Whom It May Concern,

Please, note that the figure on the invoice is greater than the CIF because the Parks Department received a grant for the
Play Equipment. The total for the both the equipment and installation for Ginny Reichard Park totals $43,914.00 a
difference of $13,914 from grant funding and the balance is $30,000.00 to be taken from District 4, CIF funds. | hope
this explains the circumstances pertaining to the amount on the CIF. | will strike the account number on the document
as well. Thank you.

Wanda Mitchell-Smith

Legislative Assistant

Office of Councilwoman Barbara Sexton Smith

601 W. Jefferson Street | Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 574-1104

Click here to sign up for the District 4 eNewsletter



¢/o DWA Recreation, Inc. P.O. Box 208
Harrison, OH 45030 800-762-7936 Toll Free
330-821-4505 Fax www.dwarec.com

Gamelime:

8 PO AYCORE company

Louisville Metro Parks - Tyler Park and Jenny Rieker Park

Louisville Metro Parks
Attn: Liz Piper

366 South Broadway
Louisville, KY 40223
Phone: 502-489-422]
liz@element-site.com

QUOTE
#56511

09/05/2019

Project #: P23966
Ship To Zip: 40223

Quantity Part#  Description ~ UnitPrice
1 TYLER PARK
1 5055 Gametime - Merry-Go-All $5,466.00
] RDU Gametime - Swingset (4) Belt Seats (2) tot $4,289.00
scats
I 5056 Gametime - Arch Swing $6,267.00
1 RDU Gametime - Installation of Equipment for $24,800.00
Tyler Park
] RDU Gametime - 5-12 Play Structure - Tyler Park $54,941.00
1 RDU Gametime - 2-5 Play Structure - Tyler Park $28,909.00
1 JENNY-RIEKERPARK
1 RDU Gametime - Play Structure - Jenny-Ricker. $32,639.00
1 RDU Gametime - Installation of Jenny Rieker-Play $11,275.00
Structure ; A - g
See Lasr Iy ¢s TR @W&
The Price on the guote reflects if you were to pay with a check with SubTotal:
order. If you are not planning on paying with check with erder the Discount:
rotal amonnt will be switched to $130.665.65 due to grant terms, Freight:

Crstomer to provide s facing wnder all staciures.

Contract: 2019 GameTime Playground Grant
2019 Matching Funds Playground Grant Terms:

Total Amount:

$5,466.00
$4,289.00

$6,267.00
$24,800.00

$54,941.00
$28,909.00

$32,639.00

vy e

Wi
$168,586>00
($58,245.00)

$5,762.65
$116,103.65

The above contract allowance is available through GameTime's "2019 Playground Grant” program and represents 2 100% Matching Fund
| g Funds are conti uppling pa ; as 16 equipment at the

Grant for the play structure quoted. ] 00%. 1ing
ime ¢ is placed. Inabili

This grantis only valid for GameTime Modular or Pre-Designed play structures in the PowerScape, PrimeTime, JONiX and Xscape product
lines. PlayWorx, Play Trails and TuffForms products are not eligible for Matching Funds - even when attached to a qualifying play
structure. Please see the Grant Brochure for complete terms and conditions governing the grant program. No other offers, discounts or special/

purchasing programs may be combined with this grant program.

The 2019 Playground Grant program payments must be made payable to GameTime. Payments made payable to DWA Recreation, Inc.

are not eligible for the matching grant program.

The 2019 Playground Grant program ends October 30st, 2019. Orders accepted by GameTime must ship by December 31st, 2019,

Payment terms: Payment in full, net 30 days subject to credit approval. A 1.5% per month finance charge will be imposed on alf past due
accounts. Equipment will be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of thuse services and project completion.

Page | of 3

$11,275.00
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\® |eisure craft .

Pick a Color

We have 16 different colors for you to choose from, so that you can match our
products to a wide variety of color schemes. Qur newest color is Teal.

Yellow

Black Orange

Green Bk-Green Blue

Navy Purple Burgundy Brown

Sandstone ' Gry - Granite




c¢/o DWA Recreation, Inc. P.O. Box 208
Harrison, OH 45030 800-762-7936 Toll Free

GamE' me"“ 330-821-4505 Fax www.dwarec.com o
& @LA"’CORE Company 09/05/2019
Louisville Metro Parks - Tyler Park and Jenny Rieker Park
Louisville Metro Parks Project #: P23966
Attn: Liz Piper Ship To Zip: 40223
366 South Broadway
Louisville, KY 40223

Phone: 502-489-4221
liz@element-site.com

Quantity Part# Description - _ Unit Price
1 TYLER PARK
1 5055 Gametime - Merry-Go-All $5,466.00
1 RDU Gametime - Swingset (4) Belt Seats (2) tot $4,289.00
seats
1 5056 Gametime - Arch Swing $6,267.00
1 RDU Gametime - Installation of Equipment for $24,800.00
Tyler Park
1 RDU Gametime - 5-12 Play Structure - Tyler Park $54,941.00
1 RDU Gametime - 2-5 Play Structure - pyler Park $28,909.00
1 Sinn Pe ichare )
1 RDU Gametimé - Play Structure -Giynin Re,zdnard P/ $32,639.00
1 RDU Gametime - Installation of Gmi:y ichard Ey $11 275.00
Structure
The Price on the quote reflects if you were to pay with a check with SubTotal:
order. If vou are not planuning on paying with check with order the Discount;
total amount will be switched to $130.665.65 due to grant terms, Freight:

Total Amount:

Customer (o provide surfacing under all structures.

Contract: 2019 GameTime Playground Grant
2019 Matching Funds Playground Grant Terms:

$5,466.00
$4,289.00

$6,267.00
$24,800.00

$54,941.00
$28,909.00

$32,639.00
$11,275.00

$168,586.00
($58,245.00)

$5,762.65
$116,103.65

The above contract allowance is available through GameTime's "2019 Playground Grant” program and represents a 100% Matching Fund

Grant for the play structure quoted. The 100% Matching Funds are contingent upon suppling payment (check or cash) for the equipment at the

time the order is placed. Inability to provide payment will result in 60% Matching Funds in lieu of the 100% Matching Funds.

This grant is only valid for GameTime Modular or Pre-Designed play structures in the PowerScape, PrimeTime, IONiX and Xscape product
lines. PlayWorx, Play Trails and TuffForms products are not eligible for Matching Funds - even when attached to a qualifying play
structure. Please see the Grant Brochure for complete terms and conditions governing the grant program. No other offers, discounts or special/

purchasing programs may be combined with this grant program.

The 2019 Playground Grant program payments must be made payable te GameTime. Payments made payable to DWA Recreation, Inc.

are not eligible for the matching grant program.

The 2019 Playground Grant program ends October 30st, 2019. Orders accepted by GameTime must ship by December 31st, 2019.

Payment terms: Payment in full, net 30 days subject to credit approval. A 1.5% per month finance charge will be imposed on all past due
accounts. Equipment will be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of those services and project completion.
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